Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

RMP22-003629
RMP22-003630
RMP22-003632

RMP22-003631
RMP22-003633

RMP22-003634
RMP22-003635
RMP22-003636

RMP22-003637

RMP22-003638
RMP22-003640
RMP22-003639

RMP22-003641

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
62 GOLF

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W

3301 CAMPBELL ST

62 AT TOLLVIEW

NB BARKER 62

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
216 STILLWATER CT
4404 MAGNOLIA DR
3505 WILKE RD

5500 NEW WILKE RD
2506 YARROW LN

1200 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4726 ARBOR DR
4728 ARBOR DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4716 ARBOR DR
4716 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2785
ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2022 7:35:17 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022

5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

RMP22-003642

RMP22-003643

RMP22-003644

RMP22-003645

RMP22-003646

RMP22-003647
RMP22-003648

RMP22-003649

RMP22-003650
RMP22-003651
RMP22-003652

RMP22-003653
RMP22-003654
RMP22-003654

APPROX LOC: 4842
BARKER AVE

4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC: 1913
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD /
DRIVEWAY

APPROX LOC: 5001
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 1780 W
ALGONQUIN RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4113 JAY LN

3118 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD

EDISON PL / ROHLWING
RD

3611 WREN LN

2901 CENTRAL RD
1875 ROHLWING RD
2502 CENTRAL RD
2102 PARK ST

2300 OAK LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3703 DOVE ST

3703 DOVE ST

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/9/2022 7:35:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022

5/6/2022

RMP22-003655
RMP22-003655

RMP22-003656

RMP22-003657
RMP22-003658

RMP22-003659
RMP22-003660

RMP22-003661

2107 GROUSE LN

WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3939
WINNETKA AVE

1655 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2260
ASHLAND AVE

2221 FOREST AVE
3800 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3610
FREMONT ST

2300 CAMPBELL ST
4405 WEBER DR
4405 WEBER DR
2301 WILLOW LN
1301 MEIJER DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4724 ARBOR DR
4733 BURR OAK CT
GOLF RD /190

1600 HICKS RD
3612 KILLARNEY CT
2103 ST JAMES ST

ALG MARKET PLACE BLK

AUDI
4506 THORNTREE LN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/9/2022 7:35:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/6/2022 RMP22-003662 2205 CAMPBELL ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022 RMP22-003663 4816 ALGONQUIN PKWY  UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/6/2022 RMP22-003664 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
5/6/2022 RMP22-003665 ALG/BARKER WHI CHEV  TRAFFIC STOP
5/6/2022 RMP22-003666 ALG/BARKER WHI CHEV  TRAFFIC STOP
5/6/2022 4000 INDUSTRIAL AVE CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022 APPROX LOC:5200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
5/6/2022 RMP22-003667 3000 KIRCHOFF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022 RMP22-003668 1460 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022 APPROX LOC:3401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
BOBOLINK LN

5/9/2022 7:35:17 AM



