



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2022	RMP22-003629	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/6/2022	RMP22-003630	62 GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003632	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003631	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003633	ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/6/2022	RMP22-003634	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003635	62 AT TOLLVIEW	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003636	NB BARKER 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003637	216 STILLWATER CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		4404 MAGNOLIA DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		3505 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022		5500 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003638	2506 YARROW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003640	1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003639	APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		4726 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		4728 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003641	APPROX LOC: 2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2022	RMP22-003642	APPROX LOC: 4842 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003643	APPROX LOC: 1913 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003644	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003645	APPROX LOC: 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003646	APPROX LOC: 1780 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003647	APPROX LOC: 4113 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003648	3118 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		EDISON PL / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003649	3611 WREN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003650	1875 ROHLWING RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2022	RMP22-003651	2502 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003652	2102 PARK ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		2300 OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003653	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003654	3703 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003654	3703 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2022		2107 GROUSE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/6/2022		WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/6/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/6/2022		APPROX LOC:3939 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		1655 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		APPROX LOC:2260 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		2221 FOREST AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		3800 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		APPROX LOC:3610 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003655	4405 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003655	4405 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/6/2022		2301 WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003656	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003657	4724 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003658	4733 BURR OAK CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2022		GOLF RD / I90	SPECIAL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003659	1600 HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2022	RMP22-003660	3612 KILLARNEY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		2103 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003661	ALG MARKET PLACE BLK AUDI	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		4506 THORNTREE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2022	RMP22-003662	2205 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003663	4816 ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/6/2022	RMP22-003664	APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/6/2022	RMP22-003665	ALG/BARKER WHI CHEV	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022	RMP22-003666	ALG/BARKER WHI CHEV	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/6/2022		4000 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003667	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022	RMP22-003668	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2022		APPROX LOC:3401 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT